## 1/33865/2020(2)

भारत सरकार जल शक्ति मंत्रालय जल संसाधन नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग केंद्रीय जल आयोग जल आयोजन एवं परियोजनासमन्वय निदेशालय



Government of India
Ministry of Jal Shakti
Deptt. of Water Resources, RD&GR
Central Water Commission
WP&P COORDINATION DIRECTORATE

विषय: सूचना का अधिकार, 2005 के अंतर्गत Shri Pattan Mazeed Khan, H.No 10-21, Beramkhan Street, Velgode Kurnool Sistt., Andhra Pradesh, Pin:518533 ईमेल: pattanmazeedkhan @gmail.com के दिनांक 03-10-2020 का आवेदन CWCND/R/E/20/00172 द्वारा मांगी गई सूचना के संबंध मे।

(Information sought under RTI Act 2005 Shri Pattan Mazeed Khan, H.No 10-21, Beramkhan Street, Velgode Kurnool Sistt., Andhra Pradesh, Pin:518533 e-Mail :pattanmazeedkhan @gmail.com vide application No CWCND/R/E/20/00172 dated 03-10-2020 -Reg

With reference to above RTI Application, which is received in this office on dt 07/10/2020 on transfer from Under Secretary & Nodal RTI, CWC, New Delhi, vide his letter No A-49012/8/2020/RTI/227 dt 06/10/2020, information available in WP&P Wing of CWC is as under:

S.No	Information Sought	Reply
1	What is the contribution of	No specific information w.r.t the contribution of the
	the Tamil Nadu	Tamil Nadu Government for the construction of Telugu
	Government for the	Ganga Project at Velgodu Kurnool District, Andhra
	construction of Telugu	Pradesh is available in this office. However, it is
	Ganga Project at elgodu	submitted that Telugu Ganga Project is having
	Kurnool District, Andhra	Estimated cost of Rs.834.49 Crorres at 1985-86 Price
	Pradesh.	Level and the share cost to be borne by the Tamil
		Nadu Government was of Rs 228.62 Crores.
2	What are the provisions	No specific information is available in this office.
	that should follow the	However, it is submitted that a meeting between the
	Telugu Ganga Project	Governments of Andhra Pradesh and Tamil Nadu was
	Management in distribution of	held on 15.06.1978 and Agreement entered on 18 <sup>th</sup>
	water to	April, 1983 between the Governments of Andhra
	Tamil Nadu.	Pradesh and Tamil Nadu for drawal of 15 TMC water
		from river Krishna for Madras city drinking water
		supply.(details furnished as per TAC note)
3	Is there any authority of	No specific information is available in WP&P Wing of
	Tamil Nadu Government	CWC, may be treated as Nil. Applicant is requested to
	over the Telugu Ganga	apply / contact the concerned State Government
	Project for maintenance	Ministry / Water Resources Department/Project
	and monitoring the Project	Authorities
4	What are the safety	No specific information is available in WP&P Wing of
	measures of the Telugu	CWC, may be treated as Nil. Applicant is requested to
	Ganga Project according	apply / contact the concerned State Government
	to Tamil Nadu	Ministry / Water Resources Department/Project
	Government and as per	Authorities

## File No.I-12011/115/2020-WPP Coord.

1/33865/20	<del>20(2</del> )
------------	-------------------

1 <del>20/2</del> 1		
) <del>20(2)</del>	the Environmental Law	
5	Copy of the order	No specific information w.r.t permission given by the
	permission given by the	Government /Environmental Authority for the
	Government	construction of Telgu Ganga Project is available in this
	/Environmental Authority	office. Applicant is requested to apply / contact the
	for the construction of	concerned State Government Ministry / Water
	Telgu Ganga Project.	Resources Department/Project Authorities
6	All the Xerox copies/	TAC Note of Telugu Ganga Project-soft copy 4122 KB
	Documents should be signed	(43pages) is available in this office.
	and sealed with	
	the competent Authority	

The soft copy of TAC Note of Telugu Ganga Project is sent herewith by email as attachment to this letter.

As far as the hard copy of TAC Note of Telugu Ganga Project is concern, can be made available on payment of relevant fee as prescribed under RTI Act, 2005 i.e Rs 86 for Xeroxing charges (Rs eighty six only). Amount shall be payable in the name of Pay and Accounts Officer, CWC, New Delhi by postal order.

निदेशक Director

ज.आ.एवं प. स.नि. तथा मुख्य जनसूचना अधिकारी WP&P (C) & CPIO

- 1 Shri Pattan Mazeed Khan, H.No 10-21, Beramkhan Street, Velgode Kurnool Sistt., Andhra Pradesh, Pin:518533
- 2. Shri R. V. Prakash, Superintending Engineer & CPIO, Krishna River Management Board, 5th Floor, Jalasoudha, Errum Manzil, Hyderabad-500082., Please refer to this office letter Nol/12011/115/2020-WPPCoord/I/32841/2020 dt 10/08/2020. It is requested that the information related to your organization, sought by the applicant may please be sent directly to the applicant under intimation to this office

Copy for information and necessary action to

 Under Secretary and Nodal officer RTI with reference to his office letter No A-49012/8/2020/RTI/227 dated 06/102020

In case you are not satisfied with the information/ reply provided by this office, you may directly prefer an appeal within 30 days from the receipt of this letter to the first appellate authority whose address is given as under. Name, designation & address of Appellate Authority for WP&P wing of CWC is Chief Engineer (PAO), Central Water Commission, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor (S), Sewa Bhawan, R. K. Puram, New Delhi - 110066. Phone No. 26103561 Fax No.26103561. email-ceprjap@nic.in

तृतीय तल (द 0), सेवा भवन, रामकृष्ण पुरम

नई दिल्ली-110066

दूरभाष : 011 29583225 , फैक्स : 011 29583209

ई मेल: <u>wppcdte@nic.in</u>

♦जल संरक्षण - स्रक्षित भविष्य∑

Sept the Nation of the Nation

3rd FLOOR (S), SEWA BHAWAN, R.K.PURAM NEW DELHI-110066 Tel.: 01129583225

Fax: 011 29583225 Fax: 011 29583209 Email :- wppcdte@nic.in

**♦Conserve Water- Save Life**